
2368 

WN 

HO 

AK 
WN 
HO 

WN 
CH 

AK 

HO 

HO 

HO 
AK 
AK 

AK 

DN 

DN 

AK 
DN 
WN 
WN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

WN 
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Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 3 
l.imited Decisions Approved 

Part · --
Rates of Duty lI Ref. Effective 
Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 

------------------------------------------- ·-----------
76.16.059 

82.02.021 

82.05.001 
84.10.029 
84.22.009 

84. 40. 011 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

85. 11. 009 

85.11.009 
85.15.249 
85.22.019 

90.07.009 

Tariff 
Item 

33.04.029 

33.04.029 

34.02.000 
39.02.291 
59.03.009 
83.02.009 
83.05.009 

Aluminium track for use in the manufacture of window blinds and 
curtaining 
Speedicut Tungsten carbide tipped circular saw blades and segments 
therefore, 36" and 54" diameter used for the Billet sawing machine 
in the Metal Products Facility at Aluminium Smelter, Tiwai Point 
Tools for use in the manufacture of Rinnai 620MT and 820MT heaters 
Pasilac type ZMH-4 stainless steel, single stage centrifugual pumps 
Capstans with hook assemblies with 30KN nominal pull capacity 
for the Marsden Point project (nineteen only) 
Senking Pl8/9 tunnel washer and associated conveyoea 
High shear glue mixer, 1934 litre capacity, 2.85m high, 1.45m 
diameter, with agitator gear box drive, one only 
1 x vibratory finishing machine model CQ-ZOPU with linked 
seperating model DR18 
"Young and cunningham" 40mm firesafe "Quiclose", gate valves, 
straight pattern complete with release cylinder of bronze 
construction, metric with undrilled flanges 3 only 
Five portable welding transformers used in the maintenance shop 
at NZ Steel Stage II 
Spot welder used in the maintenance shop at the NZ Steel Stage II 
Marti RPT-15/150W transmitter C/W marti BR-10/150 receiver only 
Compellor manufactured by Aphex Systems Ltd for processing 
broadcast audio signals three units only 
One only metorcolor copy 2 camera colour processor 

Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Mixtures of oleoresins and natural essential oils~ whether or 
not containing fixatives but not containing added alcohol or 
other added solvent 
Mixtures of synthetic odoriferous substances and mixtures of 
synthetic odoriferous substances with natural essential oils 
and resinoids, whether or not containing added alcohol or 
other added solvent 
Texapon N70 LS 
Vibram EVA soling 
Nasta grip for squash/tennis etc, handles 
Flap hinge ''lift'' 
Fittings, mechanisms and metals for use in making loose leaf 
binders and files; 
EXCLUDING: 
2 ring OD and square shape fittings between 23mm and 40mm 
capacity 
3 ring OD and square shapes pull open fittings between 23mm 
and 40mm capacity, with rings at 108mm centres 

84.21.029 Component parts, as may be approved, on condition that these 
parts are for use in making water blast machines 

85.19.009 Contractors or relays, excluding; 
Electro magnetic type; 
AC up to and including 660V, with rating up to; 
AC- 1 100 amps 
AC-3 30 kW 
AC-4 22 kW 
DC up to 32 amps and 220 volts 
Ripple load control 
Telephone or telegraph 

85.22.011 Goldspear (blacksand and gold) detector 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

15 

99 

15 
10 
99 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
99 
99 

99 

929330C 

4401656 

931418A 
420361F 
4004791' 

929320F 
440195G 

4005208 

480500D 

480548J 

480549G 
400522J 
400584J 

400674H 

Ref: 
No. 

204165A 

2041636 

AK 31873 
C 2930 
99 
420248 
C 3012 

C 2882 

C 2903 

WN 1911 

3/85 

7/85 

6/84 
4/85 
5/85 

2/85 
3/85 

5/85 

12/84 

3/85 

3/85 
5/85 
5/85 

5/85 

12/85 

6/90 

6/84 
7/85 

12/85 

5/85 
3/93 

9/85 

12/85 

8/85 

8/85 
9/85 
9/85 

9/85 

NOTE: .u;rl indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.) 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of May 1985. P.J. McKONH, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1985 

Price 95c 34337C-85PT 


