## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item		Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part [[ Ref.			Effectiv From T	
WN	76.16.059	Aluminium track for use in the manufacture of window blinds as	nd	Free	Free	15	9293300	3/85	12/85
но	82.02.021	Speedicut Tungsten carbide tipped circular saw blades and segr therefore, 36" and 54" diameter used for the Billet sawing ma in the Metal Products Facility at Aluminium Smelter, Tiwai Po	chine	Free	Free	99	440165E	7/85	6/90
AK	82.05.001	Tools for use in the manufacture of Rinnal 620MT and 820MT hea	aters	Free	Free	15	931418A	6/84	6/84
WN	84.10.029	Pasilac type ZMH-4 stainless steel, single stage centrifugual	pumps	Free	Free	10	420361F	4/85	7/85
но	84.22.009	Capstans with hook assemblies with 30KN nominal pull capacity for the Marsden Point project (nineteen only)		Free	Free	99	400479F	5/85	12/85
WN	84.40.011	Senking P18/9 tunnel washer and associated conveyoea		Free	Free	10	929320F	2/85	5/85
СН	84.59.059	High shear glue mixer, 1934 litre capacity, 2.85m high, 1.45m diameter, with agitator gear box drive, one only		Free	Free	10	440195G	3/85	3/93
AK	84.59.059	1 x vibratory finishing machine model CQ-20PU with linked seperating model DR18		Free	Free	10	400520B	5/85	9/85
но	84.61.021	"Young and cunningham" 40mm firesafe "Quiclose", gate valves, straight pattern complete with release cylinder of bronze construction, metric with undrilled flanges 3 only		Free		• •	480500D	12/84	12/85
но	85.11.009	Five portable welding transformers used in the maintenance shoat NZ Steel Stage II	p	Free	Free	10	480548J	3/85	8/85
но	85.11.009	Spot welder used in the maintenance shop at the NZ Steel Stage	11	Free	Free	10	480549G	3/85	8/85
AK	85.15.249	Marti RPT-15/150W transmitter C/W marti BR-10/150 receiver only		Free	Free	99	400522J	5/85	9/85
AK	85.22.019	Compellor manufactured by Aphex Systems Ltd for processing broadcast audio signals - three units only	•	Free	Free	99	400584J		9/85
AK	90.07.009	One only metorcolor copy 2 camera colour processor		Free	Free	99	400674H	5/85	9/85

## SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
 I	33.04.029	Mixtures of oleoresins and natural essential oils, whether or not containing fixatives but not containing added alcohol or other added solvent	204165A
ı	33.04.029		204163E
(	34.02.000	Texapon N70 LS	AK 31873
j		Vibram EVA soling	C 2930
l	59.03.009	Masta grip for squash/tennis etc, handles	99
ı		Flap hinge "lift"	420248
	83.05.009	Fittings, mechanisms and metals for use in making loose leaf binders and files; EXCLUDING: 2 ring OD and square shape fittings between 23mm and 40mm capacity 3 ring OD and square shapes pull open fittings between 23mm and 40mm capacity, with rings at 108mm centres	C 3012
ı	84.21.029	Component parts, as may be approved, on condition that these parts are for use in making water blast machines	C 2882
ı	85.19.009	Contractors or relays, excluding; Blectro magnetic type; AC up to and including 660V, with rating up to; AC-1 100 amps AC-3 30 kW AC-4 22 kW DC up to 32 amps and 220 volts Ripple load control	C 2903
l	05 22 011	Telephone or telegraph	
	85.22.011	Goldspear (blacksand and gold) detector	WN 1911

NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.)

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of May 1985.

P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.